(R-94-987)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 283402 ADOPTED ON _ EEB 22 1994

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF PICADOR BOULEVARD FLASHING BEACONS AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT CALLE CRISTOBAL AND WINDY RIDGE WAY.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$152,850.00 from CIP 61-001.0, ANNUAL ALLOCATION - SUDDEN TRAFFIC CHANGES, fund 30300, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for

providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to retain excess monies, if any, in CIP 61-001.0.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

01/19/94

Or. Dept.:

Purchasing/mah

Bid No.:

k94092

A.C.No.:

9400738

R-94-987

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE (OF UNALL	OTTED B		AC	9400738	
-			, OEDTI	5 77 de e t			•	ĎĔĨ	GINATING T. NO.:	547	
forth in and is o	the	foregoir	ng resol	ry that ution is	available in	the Treas	tor the a ury, or is	anticipated	tunds to to come	r the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amount \$		152,850.00				Fund 30300/30244					
Purpose		Authorizing the expenditure of funds				s for constr	for construction of TS/SL at Calle Cristobal and				
					B on Picado	•	-			•	
Date		vvii iay i									
		January 24, 1994				_ By:	By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
	,	ACCOUNTI					TING DATA				
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
01	0	TOND	30244	108	4279	610010	ACCOUNT	30300	FACILITY	**************************************	
						0.00.0		00000		Ψ102,000.00	
				-							
									-		
	L			I	L	L		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$152,850.00	
								TOTALA	MOONI	FUND OVERRIDE	
purpose Treasury same ar anticipat	e of s y, or re to ted t	said con are ant be dra	tract, th iicipated wn, and	at suffic I to com I that the	ient moneys ne into the 1 e said mone	s to meet t Treasury, t ey now ac	ne obligat o the crec tually in th	ions of said dit of the ap ne Treasury	d contract opropriati v. togethe	ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.	
Vendo	or							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Purpo	se		<u></u>	· .							
	-							·			
Date		Ву:									
								OR AND COM	PTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY	· · · · · ·	···		AC	COUNTING D.		DENIE			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
						<u> </u>			 		
	_	· · ·				·					
-								-			
	L				·		<u> </u>	TOTAL AT	MOLINE		
AC – 361 (RE	V 2-9	92)			<u>.</u>	·		TOTAL A	MOUNI		
200 (120 1 2 22)				1		100			AC_	fund override 9400738	
			283402			FEB 22 1994					